P. S. C. KY. No. 1

ORIGINAL Cancels P. S. C. KY. _No.

HOKTH MERCER WATER DISTRICT

OF

Salvisa s Bervoer Co, , KENTUCKY
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served
. ) Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

Original SHEET NO,_1

CANCELLING P,S.C. NO, -

ssuing Lorporation

SHEET NO. =
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. . RATE
§CHEDULE # 1 GENERAL SERVICE PER UNIT

Applicable: Entire Area Served

Available: To domestic, farm, commercial and industrial
customers - :
Rates:

CLASS 4 SERVICE ONLY /7.5

First EéOOO gallons of water used per month (Minimum Bill) R
ey #/ /000 g Vo 1dF Aialded Alddd Iddy 1V {000 /gdVVdrs
Nt £ 11 1000 IV VoS i Aded Alddd e 1V J00d ddsidild
N&#&f!iﬂﬁﬂf&ﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬁiﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬂf{ﬁ&v£Fﬂﬂﬁiﬁﬁiiﬁﬁd{
Over 1%(@0 gallons of water used per 1,000 gallons +75

Minimum charge shall apply whetherlg 000 gallons or less
useds

Delayed Payment Charge: 10% if bills not paid 15th of month.
Term: Of sService is monthly basis.

Special rules: Customers reasonably expected by the dlsbrict
to use more than 20,000 gallons per month are reguired to
sign a special contract, setting out special rates NG

applicable. : )
%&gial rules shall apply to subdisider contracis.

Fire Hydrants: $200.00 installation, $50.00 per yéér, annuaF

rent.
b DATE OF ISSUE X —=/8 = ¢ ¥ DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1964
ISSUED BY _ Lara Jonss égaw;“lanpp- TITLE Chairman, Board of Commissioners

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, (£ 727 dated » 422945 s s

- Name ot Officer g
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Form for filing Rate Schedules : For Entire Area Served

. Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO, 1
Original SHEET NO. X~
Horth Meresr  water District CANCELLING P,S,C. NO. -~
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.__—
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
*NE ' s RATE
SCHEDULE # 1 GENERAL SERVICE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire Area Served
Available: To domestic, farm, commerclal and industrial
customers .
Rates:
cLass___B  SERVICE oNLY
First I, 000 gallons of water used per month (Minimum Bill)
. Next 6, 000 gallons of water used per 1,000 gallons i
Nl 111130 P48 T8 W& {48 "84 1888 P EdH 184
Wt 1 11 00dd A4t 4 P8 &l ML P44 M 1844 /484
76
Over ‘etmo gallons of water used per 1,000 gallons ‘
Minimum charge shall apply whether f 000 gallons or less
useds
Delayed Payment Charge: 10% if bills not paid 15th of month.
Term: Of service is monthly basis.
Special rules: Customers reasonably expected by the district
to use more than 20,000 gallons per month are required to
sign a special contract, setting out special rates
apRliGALeras shall spply to subdivider contraeti.
Fiald Conneutionss ,
Firat 1,000 galions of watar m«é por aonth (finleun Biily I
Over 1,000 gallons of water uned per 1,000 mu ; \ g?&
Fire Hydrants: $200.00 installation, $50.00 per year; aﬁnﬁaﬂ
rent, o
@ DATE OF ISSUE ¥ — /o - G DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1964
I1SSUED BY  Ezra Jones & 7Q . ., TITLE Chairman, Board of Commissioners
- Name o 1geT == o
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in é
Case No,_¢/3J/ dated - Mé// L i< . \05 A
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C., NO, it
Original SHEET NO. 3
NoTth Mercer Water District CANCELLING P,S.C. NO, =
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,_ =~

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE # 1 GENERAL SERVICE )

Applicable: Entire Area Served

Available: To domestic, farm, commercial and industrial
customers

Rates:

CLASS c SERVICE ONLY

First 1,000 gallons of water used per month (Minimum Bill) $4.50

Next 2,000 gallons‘of water used per 1,000 gallons 1:25
Next 2,000 gallons of water used per l;OOO gallons 1.00
Neittd // /1 (000G /X ddd /dT Madey Mded /gey /Y JAQT /dai Y ddd

Over 5,000 gallons of water used per 1,000 gallons | .85

Minimum charge shall apply whether 1,000 gallons or less
useds

Delayed Payment Charge° 10% if bills not paid 15th of month.
Term: Of service is monthly basis.

Special rules: Customers reasonably expected by the distriet
to use more than 20,000 gallons per month are required- to

sign a special contract, setting out special rates

applicable.
Fire Hydrants: $200.00 installation, $50.00 per year, énnuaﬂ

e
e
P

Special rules shall apply to subdivider contracts.
rent.

DATE OF ISSUE_4 ~ [ - &4 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1964

4

ISSUED BY) Ezra Jon%Sgéé?a‘Z?hﬂé“; TITLE Chairman, Board of Commissioners
Name o

Issued by authorlty of an Ord of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in aé

Case No,_¢/327 dated 7/7 L Lol s/ : \




Form for filing Rate Schedule For

Entire Area Served

‘GCommunity, Town or City

PS5 Cs D

Original

!

jdarth Meroar Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

JSHEET NO, g{

CANCELLING P,S.C. NO, —

cLass_C CONNECTION FEE PER CONNECTION
CLASS CONNECTION FEE PER CONNECTION
CLASS CONNECTION FEE PER CONNECTION

sign a special contract.

¢ £ )l ¢
167@/6{ Conjﬂ/@of{',dn/ /d0.6v + B,v CoN/V@O'(_IOru /04140

Special rules: Customers reasonably expected by the districg
to use more than 20,000 gallons per month are required to

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
GENERAL SERVICE PEEAESIT
Connection fees: 57?5 P
CLASS CONNECTION FEE PER CONNECTION 5295, /0
CLASS ﬁ CONNECTION FEE PER CONNECTION 125,/

DATE OF ISSUE lf, 16 - L
1SSUED BY Ezra Jones !

DATE EFFECTIVE

June 1, 1964

Name of Offjcer
Issued by authority of an 0

Case No, &3/  dated gec A & [ Te

of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in

‘D

¢

TITLE Chairman, Board of Commissioners

¢

R



. FOR___Entire Area Served =~
P.S.C. KY, No.__1

@ SHEET NO. 5

North Mercer Water District _ CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO., =

RULES AND REGULATIONS

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement all bond resolutions, the rate resolutions and By—laws
which have been enacted by the district, and which are incorporated by reference.
1. Meters will be read monthly between the 15th and 24th of each month.
2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month. Said bills will state that they are to be paid within
15 days. However, provisions contained in the rate resolution as.to pesalties;cut~offs and meter deposits will
apply, and district may terminate service for failure to pay water bill.

3. All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission from district on the pro~
perty to be served.
4. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and his decisions may be appealed to the district

commission within 10 days.

5.  The principal place of business of the district will be 59/1// Sr7 /(7 .
/ Kentucky.

6. Water bills may be paid at Sﬁ ) v/ 5 Vs /(

4
7. The district shall serve all customers on the lirfe in Ze-district unless the district deems it unfeasible to
serve such customer based on the district’s determination that the present or future flow or pressure at the
requested point of service will be .unsatisfactory.
Said determination can be made before or after the customer has obtained service and regardless of how long
 the .customer has been served. ‘ :

8. If the district determines a customer being served is being rendered unsatisfactory service, the district shall

. notify the customer in writing of the date .when service shall terminate and customer’s connection fee shall,
prior to that date, be refunded by the district.
The customer has no right to require service or recover damage from the district in the event of such discon—
nection and refund of any connection fee paid by the customer.

9. In addition to standard connection fees, the district can require any developer of more than one lot (subdivider)
or potential large .user to furnish storage or pumping facilities or to enlarge supply lines or to guarantee pay—
ment of a minimum bill over a period of years by special contract.

10. The customer cannot give away or resell water without the written consent of the district.

11. Each house must be metered separately, uitless the written consent of the district to do otherwise is obtained.

12. Regulatory provisions of the rate resolutions,; bylaws, if any, and bond ordinances are made a part of this rate
resolution. -

13. Nf(; residence shall be served through a Field Connection, if Field Connections are authorized by the rate tar—
iff. ‘

14. The district does:not guarantee either pressure or flow on any fire hydrant nor the working condition of any
such fire hydrant. The hydrant is installed merely as a convenience.for the purpose of serving as a re~loading
station for fire fighting equipment. =~ :

No one shall use any fire hydrant for any purpose other than fire fighting use,

15. These rules may be amended by the district commission.

"gl
DATE OF ISSUE_Y4 — (% ~ ( ¢/ DATE EFFECTIVE_June 1 1964 é
Month Day Year Month  Day Year
i Ezra Jones #

hairman Board of Directors Salvisa, Kentucky \0
‘Title Address (/

ISSUED BY.




